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C. Taylor Ashworth, 010143

Alan A. Meda, 009213

STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Telephone: (602) 279-1600

Facsimile: (602) 240-6925
tashworth@stinson.com
ameda(@stinson.com

J. Gregory Milmoe

Shepard Goldfein

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
4 Times Square

New York, New York 10036

Telephone: (212) 735-3000

Facsimile: (212) 735-2000
gregory.milmoe@skadden.com

shepard.goldfein@skadden.com

Anthony W. Clark

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
One Rodney Square

Wilmington, Delaware 19899

Telephone: (302) 651.3000

Facsimile: (302) 651.3001

anthony.clark@skadden.com

Attorneys for the National Hockey League

INTHE UNITED STATESBANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

Inre

DEWEY RANCH HOCKEY, LLC,
COYOTES HOLDINGS, LLC,
COYOTES HOCKEY, LLC, and

ARENA MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC,

Debtors.

This filing applies to:

= All Debtors
O  Specified Debtors

Chapter 11

Case No. 2:09-bk-09488-RTBP

NOTICE OF LODGING ORDER GRANTING
MOTION TO FILE DECLARATION UNDER
SEAL

Hearing Date: May 19, 2009

Hearing Time: 1:30 P.M.

L ocation: Courtroom #703
230 N First Ave
Phoenix AZ 85003

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that The National Hockey League (“NHL”) has this date

lodged the proposed Order Granting Motion to File Declaration Under Seal in the form attached

hereto, relating to Docket Entry #89.

DBO03/./9118423.1
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DATED this 13" day of May 20009.

COPY of the foregoing sent this 13" day of
May 2009 to:

Thomas J. Salerno, Esq.

Jordan A. Kroop, Esq.

Kelly Singer, Esq.

SQUIRE SANDERS & DEMPSEY LLP
40 N Central Ave #2700

Phoenix AZ 85004-4498
tsalerno@ssd.com

jkroop@ssd.com

ksinger@ssd.com

Attorneys for Debtors

Susan M. Freeman, Esq.

Stefan M. Palys, Esq.

LEWIS AND ROCA LLP

40 N Central Ave

Phoenix AZ 85004-4429
SFreeman@lrlaw.com

spalys@lrlaw.com

Attorneys for PSE Sports & Entertainment
and for S&E Interim Facility Corporation

Steven M. Abramowitz, Esq.

VINSON & ELKINS LLP

666 Fifth Ave 26" Fl

New York NY 10103-0040
sabramowitz@velaw.com

Attorneys for SOF Investments LP, White
Tip Investments, LLC, and Donatello
Investments, LLC

DBO03/./9118423.1

STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP

/s/ Alan A. Meda (#009213)

C. Taylor Ashworth
Alan A. Meda

and

J. Gregory Milmoe

Shepard Goldfein

Anthony W. Clark

SKADDEN ARPS SLATE MEAGHER &
FLOM LLP

Attorneys for National Hockey League
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Donald L. Gaftney, Esq.

SNELL & WILMER LLP

One Arizona Center

Phoenix AZ 85004-2202
dgaffney@swlaw.com

Attorneys for SOF Investments LP, White
Tip Investments, LLC, and Donatello
Investments, LLC

Richard H. Herold, Esq.
HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP
3200 N Central Ave #800

Phoenix AZ 85012
rherold@hinshawlaw.com
Attorneys for Aramark

Lori Lapin Jones

LORI LAPIN JONES PLLC
98 Cutter Mill Rd #201 N
Great Neck NY 11021

Albert Turi

BWD GROUP LLC
BWD Plaza

PO Box 9050

Jericho NY 11753-8950

Cathy L. Reece, Esq.

Nicolas B. Hoskins, Esq.

Fennemore Craig PC

3003 n Central Ave #2600

Phoenix AZ 85012-2913
creece@fclaw.com
nhoskins@fclaw.com

Attorneys for City of Glendale, Arizona

William R. Baldiga, Esq.

Andrew M. Sroka, Esq.

BROWN RUDNICK LLP

One Financial Center

Boston MA 02111
wbaldiga@brownrudnick.com
asroka(@brownrudnick.com

Attorneys for City of Glendale, Arizona

Scott B. Cohen, Esq.
ENGELMAN BERGER PC
3636 N Central Ave #700
Phoenix AZ 85012
sbc@engelmanberger.com
Attorneys for John Breslow
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Mark A. Nadeau, Esq.

Shane D. Gosdis, Esq.

DLA PIPER LLP (US)

2525 E Camelback Rd #1000

Phoenix AZ 85016-4245
mark.nadeau@dlapiper.com
shane.gosdis@dlapiper.com

Attorneys for Lease Group Resources, Inc.

/s/ Rebecca J. McGee

DBO03/./9118423.1
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C. Taylor Ashworth, 010143

Alan A. Meda, 009213

STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Telephone: (602) 279-1600

Facsimile: (602) 240-6925
tashworth@stinson.com
ameda(@stinson.com

J. Gregory Milmoe

Shepard Goldfein

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
4 Times Square

New York, New York 10036

Telephone: (212) 735-3000

Facsimile: (212) 735-2000
gregory.milmoe@skadden.com

shepard.goldfein@skadden.com

Anthony W. Clark

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
One Rodney Square

Wilmington, Delaware 19899

Telephone: (302) 651.3000

Facsimile: (302) 651.3001

anthony.clark@skadden.com

Attorneys for the National Hockey League

INTHE UNITED STATESBANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

Inre

DEWEY RANCH HOCKEY, LLC,
COYOTES HOLDINGS, LLC,
COYOTES HOCKEY, LLC, and

ARENA MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC,

Debtors.

This filing applies to:

= All Debtors
O  Specified Debtors

The Court has considered the request for entry of an Order by The National Hockey League

(“NHL”), authorizing it to file under seal a witness declaration (the “Declaration”) in support of the

following:

DBO03/./9118423.1

Chapter 11

Case No. 2:09-bk-09488-RTBP

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO FILE
DECLARATION UNDER SEAL

Hearing Date: May 19, 2009
Hearing Time: 1:30 P.M.
L ocation: Courtroom #703

230 N First Ave
Phoenix AZ 85003
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1. Limited Objection of The National Hockey League to Motion of the Debtors for Entry
of an Order (A) Authorizing Conduct of an Auction of Coyotes Hockey, LLC's Assets;
(B) Establishing Procedures to be Employed in Connection with the Sale Including
Approval of Termination Fee; and (C) Approving Form of Order and Manner of Notice
of Conditional Cure Notice and Solicitation Notice (the “Bid Procedures Objection”);

2. Memorandum of Points and Authorities in Support of National Hockey League's
Motion for Determination (I) of Authority to Manage the Business and Affairs of the
Debtors, and (IT) that William Daly is the Representative of the Estates (the “Authority
Motion”);

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED authorizing the NHL to file the Declaration under seal,
conditioned upon the availability of such pleadings to those parties-in-interest executing an appropriate

confidentiality agreement,

DATED AND SIGNED ABOVE.

The Honorable Redfield T. Baum
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE
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